
E-CAR 2025 CONTACT LIST

8/11/2025 10:49 AM

About: Contact: Phone: Email/Web: 
E-CAR Customer Service: Master Planning and Demographics 213-241-8044 x9 mpd@lausd.net 

E-CAR User Accounts: Mary Prichard 213-241-3355 mary.prichard@lausd.net 

E-CAR Access
Technical Support:

Information Technology Services – 
Facilities Technology Services  
(ITS-FTS) 

213-241-5200 x4 ITS – FTS 
Technical Support 

Adjustments to Room 
Utilization, School OPCAP: 

Vincent Maffei 213-241-7597 vincent.maffei@lausd.net 

Capacity Adjustment Program, 
Boundary Changes:  

Vincent Maffei 213-241-7597 vincent.maffei@lausd.net 

Teacher Staffing: Miguel Garza (Region North) 
Leanne Hannah (Region West) 
Rachel Sandana (Region East) 
Luz Ortega (Region South) 

213-241-7591
213-241-2538
213-241-5103
213-241-5349

miguel.garza@lausd.net 
leanne.hannah@lausd.net 

rls5446@lausd.net 
luz.ortega@lausd.net 

Budget: Norm Bulletins, Norm 
Tables, Staffing Calculations: 

Tony Atienza 
Rebecca Ta 

213-241-1324
213-241-1850

tony.atienza@lausd.net 
rebecca.ta@lausd.net 

Open Enrollment: Janis Buckingham 213-241-7587 janis.buckingham@lausd.net 

Magnet Programs: Hector Verduzco 213-241-2418 hector.verduzco@lausd.net 

Charter Schools Division 
(Proposition 39) 

Daniel Hwang 213-241-0375 daniel.hwang@lausd.net 

PSC Charter Schools Division: Elias Juarez (Animo) 
Kathleen DiPaola (Synergy) 
Yolanda Jordan (Magnolia Sci-Bell) 
Brenda Martinez (Camino Nuevo, 
PUC) 
James Perreault (Aspire: Inskeep, 
Juanita Tate, Slauson) 
Sunserae Keaton (Aspire: Firestone, 
Gateway) 

213-241-0865
213-241-8692
213-241-0326
213-241-0432

213-241-0331

213-241-0363

ejuare5@lausd.net 
kmd4893@lausd.net 

     yolanda.jordan@lausd.net      
     bum8979@lausd.net 

jap2953@lausd.net 

sxk5031@lausd.net 

Dual Language Education 
(MMED): 

Roxanna Sosa 
Ana Guzman 

213-241-5582
213-522-8353

roxanna.k.sosa@lausd.net 
ana.guzman@lausd.net

Permits With Transportation: MaryJane London 
Pablo Miramontes 

213-241-6505
213-241-1357

llondon@lausd.net 
pablo.miramontes@lausd.net 

Permits and Student Transfers: Dianna Armenta 213-584-6862 dxa16291@lausd.net 

Zones of Choice: Dunia Fernandez 213-241-0466 dunia.fernandez@lausd.net 

Choices: Jodie Newbery 213-241-1238 jodie.newbery@lausd.net 

Special Education: Kristin Lambert 
Essence Kendrick 
Jeff Chen 
Angie Guevara 
Oscar Rodriguez 

213-241-5562
213-241-2543
213-241-8201
213-241-2970
213-241-8263

kristin.lambert@lausd.net 
essence.kendrick@lausd.net 

jchen2@lausd.net 
angie.guevara@lausd.net 

oscar.x.rodriguez@lausd.net 

Division of Adult & Career 
Education: 

Vladimir Tigno 
Dora Pimentel Baxter 

213-241-3801
213-241-3713

vtigno@lausd.net 
dpimente@lausd.net 

Early Childhood Education: Dean Tagawa 213-241-0415 dtagawa@lausd.net 

Virtual Academy and 
Educational Options: 

Jesus Angulo 213-241-2610 jangulo@lausd.net 
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